- 1 SJR84
- 2 119355-2
- 3 By Senators Waggoner and French
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-MAR-10

1 SJR84 2 3 4 ENROLLED, SJR84, 5 CONGRATULATING THE HOOVER HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING TEAM ON WINNING THE CLASS 6A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. 6 7 8 WHEREAS, we note with great appreciation that the 9 Hoover High School Wrestling Team has won the Alabama Class 6A 10 state championship; and 11 WHEREAS, representative of a definitional team 12 effort, every member of the Hoover High team scored at least one point; Carl Brown and Michael Bond won individual state 13 14 championships in the 160-pound and 125-pound classes, 15 respectively; this championship is the fifth in the school's 16 history; and 17 WHEREAS, the Hoover High team's 24-12 record and 18 state championship are the result of months of hard work by each of the wrestlers, but also by their coaches, T.J. Sayers, 19 20 Mike Wilson, Todd Evans, and Steve Knutson; and trainer, David Beland; and 21 22 WHEREAS, the commitment and contributions of 23 everyone who had a part in the team's state championship are

SJR84

exemplary of all that is best about organized athletics; the

24

team, the coaches, their families, and the community are
 justly proud of what they have achieved; now therefore,
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily congratulate the
Hoover High School Wrestling Team on winning the Class 6A
state championship and that, by copy of this resolution, we
extend our heartfelt good wishes for all their future
endeavors.

SJR84

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR84 Senate 02-MAR-10 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. McDowell Lee Secretary
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 03-MAR-10
20 21	By: Senator Waggoner

SJR84